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The following days during the calendar year 2024 have been declared as Public Holidays. 
All offices of Malegaon Power Supply Limited, will, therefore remain closed on these days : 

3 

4 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9 

11. 

12. 

13. 

Republic Day 

15. 

Holi 

SL No. 

Gudhi Padwa 

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti : 

10. Ganesh Chaturthi 

Ramzan-Id (Id-U1-Fitr) 

Maharashtra Day 

Holiday 

Id-Uz-Zuha (Bakrid) 

Moharum 

Independence Day 

Dasara 

Mahatma Gandhi's Jayanti 

14. Guru Nanak Jayanti 

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS- 2024 

Diwali (Laxmi Punjan) 

Christmas 

NOTICE 

MALEGAON POWER SUPPLY LIMITED 

(Formerly known as Nalanda Power Company Limited) 

Holiday 

1. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 

28th November, 2023 

Date 

26th January 2024 

19th February 2024 

: 25th March 2024 

9th April 2024 

11th April 2024 

1t May 2024 

17th June 2024 

: 17h July 2024 

15th August 2024 

: 7th September 2024 

2nd October 2024 

12th October 2024 

1st November 2024 

: 15th November 2024 

: 25th December 2024 

Date 

14th April 2024 

Telephone Number: 033-22256040 

Registered Office: CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata-700 001 

Day 

CIN: U40104WB2008PLC125228, E-mail- secretarial@rpsg.in 

Friday 
Monday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Thursday 

Wednesday 

Monday 

Wednesday 

Further the below mentioned day(s), which has not been included in the above 
list, falls on Sunday, have also been declared as Public Holiday. 

Thursday 

Saturday 

Wednesday 

Saturday 
Friday 

Friday 

Wednesday 

Should, however, there be any changes in the above-mentioned holidays, these will 
be notified separately. 

Day 

Sunday 

DIRECTOR 
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